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PLANNING DIVISION

PLNR2025-00117

County of Sacramento

Light Usage Report 2024-2025

updated as of May 27, 2025

. . . Amplified Anticipated | Actual # of Conciyent Marching # Parking Security or enscinated . Doc_umen:a!ion ol
Time (Duration) Sport Type Event Type | Light Level Sound Attendance | Attendees Use Days Band Attendants other Monitors over(low or offsite [T for "Nv? Event |Notes
(Max 27) parking lots used Parking" Signs
8/29/24 Off and on Test Test 100 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
8/30/24 6:40-10:00PM Football Game (VIJV) 100 Yes 2500 - 3000 3000 1 Yes 6 :ss:iﬂfrfi:’/ Rio Americano | #24-055 County Permit
9/5/24 6:58-10:00PM Football Game (Frosh) 100 Yes 800 439 2 No N/A N/A N/A Temp 103, moved game to 7pm
9/12/24 7:49-8:00PM Football Game (Frosh) 100 No 800 334 No N/A N/A N/A
9/18/24 5:01-6:30PM Football Practice 50 N/A N/A No N/A N/A N/A
9/19/24 N/A Football Game (Frosh) N/A Yes 800 361 No N/A N/A N/A
9/20/24 | 6:34-10:00PM Football Game (VIJV) 100 Yes 1500 - 1800 1985 3 Yes 4 %ss':’l::fy N/A #24-055 County Permit
10/4/24 6:11-10:00PM Football Game (VIJV) 100 Yes 1500 - 1800 1359 4 Yes 4 g::z:::tsy‘ N/A #24-055 County Permit
10/16/24 5:56-6:40PM Football Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
10/17/24 5:52-5:55PM Football Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
10/21/24 5:46-6:40PM Football Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
10/22/24 5:45-6:45PM Football Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
10/23/24 5:44-6:40PM Football Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
10/24/24 5:42-7:30PM Football Game (Frosh) 100 Yes 800 425 5 No N/A N/A N/A
10/25/24 5:41-9:54PM Football Game (VIJV) 100 Yes 1500 - 1800 2298 6 Yes 4 g:'e‘i::lftsy N/A #24-055 County Permit
10/28/24 5:37-6:40PM Football Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
10/29/24 5:36-6:40PM Football Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
10/30/24 5:35-6:40PM Football Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
10/31/24 5:34-6:40PM Football Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
11/4/24 4:29-6:45PM Football/Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
11/5/24 4:28-6:45PM Football/Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
11/6/24 4:27-6:45PM Football/Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
117124 4:26-6:45PM Football/Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
Overflow lot available but did
) not need. 11/8 was last football
11824 | 4:25-9:28PM Football (P(I;a?;:fefs) 100 Yes 2000 - 3000 764 7 Yes 4 p Z'Jiﬂ:.ffy Rio Americano o O o oot 2024
season playoff games did not
occur.
11/11/24 4:23-6:45PM Football/Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
11/12/24 4:22-6:45PM Football/Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
11/13/24 3:33-8:00PM Football/Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
11/14/24 4:20-6:45PM Football/Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
11/15/24 4:19-6:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
11/18/24 4:17-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
11/19/24 4:17-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
11/20/24 3:30-6:57PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
11/21/24 4:15-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
11/25/24 2:30-6:00PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
11/26/24 4:13-5:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
11/27/24 4:13-5:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
12/2/124 4:11-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
12/3/24 4:11-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
12/4/24 4:11-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
12/5/24 4:11-7:.00PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
12/9/24 4:11-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
12/10/24 4:11-7:24PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
12/11/24 4:11-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
12112124 | 3:30-9:00PM Soccer Gj‘\;“f/;fs'l‘f;)“ 80 No 100 - 300 171 No N/A N/A N/A
12/13/24 4:12-5:43PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
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Light Usage Report 2024-2025

updated as of May 27, 2025

. . . Amplified Anticipated | Actual # of Conciyent Marching # Parking Security or eaticipated . Doc_umen:ation G
Time (Duration) Sport Type Event Type | Light Level Sound Attendance | Attendees Use Days Band Attendants other Monitors overf'low or offsite [T for "Nq Event |Notes
(Max 27) parking lots used Parking" Signs
12/14/24 11:30’*,\"2'6:00'2 Soccer Gi’,“f,;fsrl‘t’;;‘ 80 No 100 - 300 187 No N/A N/A N/A
12/16/24 4:12-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
12/18/24 4:13-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
12/30/24 4:20-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
112125 4:23-7:30PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1/3/25 4:24-7:30PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1/6/25 4:26-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
117125 4:27-9:00PM Soccer Gj"\'/“f/;fs’::;)h 80 No 100 - 300 182 No N/A NIA N/A
1/8/25 4:28-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1/9/25 4:29-9:00PM Soccer Gj‘c‘f/ézﬁ;)h 80 No 100 - 300 205 No N/A N/A N/A
1/10/25 4:30-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1/13/25 4:33-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1/14/25 5:03-7:45PM Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1/15/25 4:35-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1/16/25 5:21-7:45PM Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1/17/25 4:37-6:41PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1/20/25 5:49-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1/22/25 4:43-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1123125 | 4:44-9:00PM Soccer Gj\;“f/a(’:s'ﬁ;)h 80 No 100 - 300 172 No N/A N/A N/A
1/24/25 4:45-6:32PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1/27/25 4:49-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1/28/25 4:50-9:00PM Soccer Gj\;“f/a(fs’:t’;)h 80 No 100 - 300 136 No N/A N/A N/A
1/29/25 4:51-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1/30/25 4:18-6:15PM Track/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
1/31/25 4:53-7:45PM Soccer Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
2/3/25 4:57-8:00PM Soccer/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
2/4/25 4:58-8:00PM Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
2/5/25 4:59-8:00PM Soccer/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
206125 4:00-9:00PM Soccer (CET (s, 80 No 100 - 300 91 No N/A NIA N/A
JV, Varsity)
2/7/25 5:02-8:00PM Soccer/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
Amplified Sound / Lights
overlap was less than 15
210125 | 5:05.9:00PM Soccer Game (Frosh, | 80 Yes 100 - 300 224 8 No N/A N/A N/A festivities. Last home game of
0 y) season. All anticipated soccer
home playoff games did not
occur
2/11/25 5:06-8:00PM Soccer/Track/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
2/12/25 5:07-8:00PM Soccer/Track/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No /A N/A N/A
2/13/25 5:08-8:00PM Soccer/Track/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
2/14/25 5:10-8:00PM Track/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
2/18/25 3:41-8:00PM Track/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
2/19/25 5:15-8:00PM Track/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
2/20/25 5:16-8:00PM Track/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
2/21/25 5:17-8:00PM Track/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
2/24/25 5:21-8:00PM Track/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
2/25/25 5:22-8:00PM Track/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
Game All 2025 season anticipated
2/26/25 5:23-9:13PM Lacrosse Ny 100 No 100 - 300 120 No N/A N/A N/A Lacrosse regular games did not
(Scrimmage) use amplified sound (PA)
2/27/25 5:24-7:45 PM Track/Lacrosse Practice 50 No N/A No N/A N/A N/A
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Time (Duration)

5:25-8:00PM
5:28-8:00PM
5:29-6:00PM
5:30-8:00PM
5:31-9:12PM
6:35-8:15PM
6:36-8:00PM
6:37-8:00PM
6:38-9:00PM
6:39-8:00PM
5:09-7:45PM
6:44-7:45PM
6:45-9:30PM
6:46-7:45PM
6:49-7:45PM
6:51-9:14PM
6:51-7:45PM
6:52-9:00PM
6:53-7:45PM
6:59-9:15PM
7:03-9:00PM

7:06-9:15PM

6:25-8:24PM

10:53-11:00PM

Sport Type

Track/Lacrosse
Track/Lacrosse
Track
Track/Lacrosse
Lacrosse
Lacrosse/Track
Track
Lacrosse/Track
Lacrosse
Lacrosse
Lacrosse
Lacrosse
Lacrosse
Lacrosse
Lacrosse
Lacrosse
Lacrosse
Lacrosse
Lacrosse
Lacrosse

Lacrosse

Lacrosse

Lacrosse

Security Breach

Event Type

Practice
Practice
Practice
Practice
Game
Practice
Practice
Practice
Game
Practice
Practice
Practice
Game
Practice
Practice
Game
Practice
Game
Practice
Game

Game

Game

Game

Security

Light Level

50
50
50
50
100
50
50
50
100
50
50
50
100
50
50
100
50
100
50
100

100
100

100

100

Amplified
Sound

No

No

Anticipated
Attendance

100 - 300

100 - 300

100 - 300

100 - 300

100 - 300

100 - 300

100 - 300

100 - 300

updated as of May 27, 2025

Concurrent
Use Days
(Max 27)

Actual # of
Attendees

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
182
N/A
N/A
N/A
123
N/A
N/A
N/A
142
N/A
N/A
112
N/A
87

N/A
136

N/A
149

125

N/A

Marching
Band

No

No

# Parking
Attendants

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

Security or
other Monitors

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

Anticipated
overflow or offsite
parking lots used
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

Documentation of
Permit for "No Event
Parking" Signs

Notes

Lights dimmed at 9

Lights dimmed at 9

Lights dimmed at 9

Previously scheduled game that
got moved

Lights dimmed at 9

Last home game of season. All
2025 season anticipated
Lacrosse home playoff games
did not occur

Security Breach




