



Light Usage Report 2024-2025

updated as of May 27, 2025

Date	Time (Duration)	Sport Type	Event Type	Light Level	Amplified Sound	Anticipated Attendance	Actual # of Attendees	Concurrent Use Days (Max 27)	Marching Band	# Parking Attendants	Security or other Monitors	Anticipated overflow or offsite parking lots used	Documentation of Permit for "No Event Parking" Signs	Notes
8/29/24	Off and on	Test	Test	100	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
8/30/24	6:40-10:00PM	Football	Game (V/JV)	100	Yes	2500 - 3000	3000	1	Yes	6	4 sheriffs, 8 security	Rio Americano	#24-055 County Permit	
9/5/24	6:58-10:00PM	Football	Game (Frosh)	100	Yes	800	439	2	No	N/A	N/A	N/A		Temp 103, moved game to 7pm
9/12/24	7:49-8:00PM	Football	Game (Frosh)	100	No	800	334		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
9/18/24	5:01-6:30PM	Football	Practice	50	N/A		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
9/19/24	N/A	Football	Game (Frosh)	N/A	Yes	800	361		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
9/20/24	6:34-10:00PM	Football	Game (V/JV)	100	Yes	1500 - 1800	1985	3	Yes	4	3 sheriffs, 6 security	N/A	#24-055 County Permit	
10/4/24	6:11-10:00PM	Football	Game (V/JV)	100	Yes	1500 - 1800	1359	4	Yes	4	3 sheriffs, 6 security	N/A	#24-055 County Permit	
10/16/24	5:56-6:40PM	Football	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
10/17/24	5:52-5:55PM	Football	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
10/21/24	5:46-6:40PM	Football	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
10/22/24	5:45-6:45PM	Football	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
10/23/24	5:44-6:40PM	Football	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
10/24/24	5:42-7:30PM	Football	Game (Frosh)	100	Yes	800	425	5	No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
10/25/24	5:41-9:54PM	Football	Game (V/JV)	100	Yes	1500 - 1800	2298	6	Yes	4	3 sheriffs, 6 security	N/A	#24-055 County Permit	
10/28/24	5:37-6:40PM	Football	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
10/29/24	5:36-6:40PM	Football	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
10/30/24	5:35-6:40PM	Football	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
10/31/24	5:34-6:40PM	Football	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/4/24	4:29-6:45PM	Football/Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/5/24	4:28-6:45PM	Football/Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/6/24	4:27-6:45PM	Football/Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/7/24	4:26-6:45PM	Football/Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/8/24	4:25-9:28PM	Football	Game (Playoffs)	100	Yes	2000 - 3000	764	7	Yes	4	4 sheriffs, 8 security	Rio Americano		Overflow lot available but did not need. 11/8 was last football home game of season. Subsequent anticipated 2024 season playoff games did not occur.
11/11/24	4:23-6:45PM	Football/Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/12/24	4:22-6:45PM	Football/Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/13/24	3:33-8:00PM	Football/Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/14/24	4:20-6:45PM	Football/Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/15/24	4:19-6:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/18/24	4:17-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/19/24	4:17-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/20/24	3:30-6:57PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/21/24	4:15-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/25/24	2:30-6:00PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/26/24	4:13-5:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
11/27/24	4:13-5:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
12/2/24	4:11-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
12/3/24	4:11-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
12/4/24	4:11-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
12/5/24	4:11-7:00PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
12/9/24	4:11-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
12/10/24	4:11-7:24PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
12/11/24	4:11-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
12/12/24	3:30-9:00PM	Soccer	Game (Frosh, JV, Varsity)	80	No	100 - 300	171		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
12/13/24	4:12-5:43PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		



Light Usage Report 2024-2025

updated as of May 27, 2025

Date	Time (Duration)	Sport Type	Event Type	Light Level	Amplified Sound	Anticipated Attendance	Actual # of Attendees	Concurrent Use Days (Max 27)	Marching Band	# Parking Attendants	Security or other Monitors	Anticipated overflow or offsite parking lots used	Documentation of Permit for "No Event Parking" Signs	Notes
12/14/24	11:30AM-6:00P M	Soccer	Game (Frosh, JV, Varsity)	80	No	100 - 300	187		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
12/16/24	4:12-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
12/18/24	4:13-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
12/30/24	4:20-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/2/25	4:23-7:30PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/3/25	4:24-7:30PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/6/25	4:26-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/7/25	4:27-9:00PM	Soccer	Game (Frosh, JV, Varsity)	80	No	100 - 300	182		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/8/25	4:28-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/9/25	4:29-9:00PM	Soccer	Game (Frosh, JV, Varsity)	80	No	100 - 300	205		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/10/25	4:30-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/13/25	4:33-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/14/25	5:03-7:45PM	Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/15/25	4:35-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/16/25	5:21-7:45PM	Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/17/25	4:37-6:41PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/20/25	5:49-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/22/25	4:43-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/23/25	4:44-9:00PM	Soccer	Game (Frosh, JV, Varsity)	80	No	100 - 300	172		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/24/25	4:45-6:32PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/27/25	4:49-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/28/25	4:50-9:00PM	Soccer	Game (Frosh, JV, Varsity)	80	No	100 - 300	136		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/29/25	4:51-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/30/25	4:18-6:15PM	Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
1/31/25	4:53-7:45PM	Soccer	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/3/25	4:57-8:00PM	Soccer/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/4/25	4:58-8:00PM	Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/5/25	4:59-8:00PM	Soccer/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/6/25	4:00-9:00PM	Soccer	Game (Frosh, JV, Varsity)	80	No	100 - 300	91		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/7/25	5:02-8:00PM	Soccer/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/10/25	5:05-9:00PM	Soccer	Game (Frosh, JV, Varsity)	80	Yes	100 - 300	224	8	No	N/A	N/A	N/A		Amplified Sound / Lights overlap was less than 15 minutes due to senior day festivities. Last home game of season. All anticipated soccer home playoff games did not occur
2/11/25	5:06-8:00PM	Soccer/Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/12/25	5:07-8:00PM	Soccer/Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/13/25	5:08-8:00PM	Soccer/Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/14/25	5:10-8:00PM	Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/18/25	3:41-8:00PM	Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/19/25	5:15-8:00PM	Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/20/25	5:16-8:00PM	Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/21/25	5:17-8:00PM	Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/24/25	5:21-8:00PM	Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/25/25	5:22-8:00PM	Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
2/26/25	5:23-9:13PM	Lacrosse	Game (Scrimmage)	100	No	100 - 300	120		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		All 2025 season anticipated Lacrosse regular games did not use amplified sound (PA)
2/27/25	5:24-7:45 PM	Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		



Light Usage Report 2024-2025

updated as of May 27, 2025

Date	Time (Duration)	Sport Type	Event Type	Light Level	Amplified Sound	Anticipated Attendance	Actual # of Attendees	Concurrent Use Days (Max 27)	Marching Band	# Parking Attendants	Security or other Monitors	Anticipated overflow or offsite parking lots used	Documentation of Permit for "No Event Parking" Signs	Notes
2/28/25	5:25-8:00PM	Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/3/25	5:28-8:00PM	Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/4/25	5:29-6:00PM	Track	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/5/25	5:30-8:00PM	Track/Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/6/25	5:31-9:12PM	Lacrosse	Game	100	No	100 - 300	182		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/10/25	6:35-8:15PM	Lacrosse/Track	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/11/25	6:36-8:00PM	Track	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/12/25	6:37-8:00PM	Lacrosse/Track	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/13/25	6:38-9:00PM	Lacrosse	Game	100	No	100 - 300	123		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/14/25	6:39-8:00PM	Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/17/25	5:09-7:45PM	Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/19/25	6:44-7:45PM	Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/20/25	6:45-9:30PM	Lacrosse	Game	100	No	100 - 300	142		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		Lights dimmed at 9
3/21/25	6:46-7:45PM	Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/24/25	6:49-7:45PM	Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/25/25	6:51-9:14PM	Lacrosse	Game	100	No	100 - 300	112		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		Lights dimmed at 9
3/26/25	6:51-7:45PM	Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/27/25	6:52-9:00PM	Lacrosse	Game	100	No	100 - 300	87		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
3/28/25	6:53-7:45PM	Lacrosse	Practice	50	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		
4/3/25	6:59-9:15PM	Lacrosse	Game	100	No	100 - 300	136		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		Lights dimmed at 9
4/7/25	7:03-9:00PM	Lacrosse	Game	100	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		Previously scheduled game that got moved
4/10/25	7:06-9:15PM	Lacrosse	Game	100	No	100 - 300	149		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		Lights dimmed at 9
4/16/25	6:25-8:24PM	Lacrosse	Game	100	No	100 - 300	125		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		Last home game of season. All 2025 season anticipated Lacrosse home playoff games did not occur
5/6/25	10:53-11:00PM	Security Breach	Security	100	No		N/A		No	N/A	N/A	N/A		Security Breach